} ACE-HI/ AHP-300 ALL STEAM IRON

| [
> ®

o {)
3 AT,.N

-5
@

2
5

AristoCraft, Inc. provides the information contained herein in good faith but makes no representation as to its comprehensiveness or accuracy. This document is intended only as a guide to the appropriate
precautionary handling of the material by a properly trained person using this product. Individuals receiving the information must exercise their independent judgement in determining its appropriateness for
a particular purpose. ARISTOCRAFT, INC. MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREIN OR THE PRODUCT TO WHICH THE INFORMATION REFERS.
ACCORDINGLY, ARISTOCRAFT, INC. WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM USE OF OR RELIANCE UPON THIS INFORMATION.



z
1o

Parts List Of AHP-300

Part No Description

CO~NOOIE W

10

35057 Silicone Iron Rest

35013 Plastic Cover

35018 Handle Bottom

35034 Bolt for Handle Bottom (1/4 x 16)
35035 Boit for Handle Bottom (1/4 x 20)
35053 Spring Washer

35019 Nut for Handle

35021 Screw for Name Plate

35020 Name Plate

35049 Handle

35016 Handle Front Cover

35017 Screw for Handle Cover (M4 x 35)
30080 Adjusting Screw (M6 x 1.0)
35033 Plastic Nut

35030 Lever Clamp Inside

35023 Steam Valve Body

35044 Valve Body Silicone O-Ring
35024 Teflon Bushing

35043 Silicone O-Ring for Valve
35025 Teflon Cap Seal

35042 Brass Ring

35041 Valve Spindle Spring

35027 Steam Valve Spindle

30086 Fulcrum

35031 Lever Clamp Outside

350456 Lever Clamp Screw (M3 x 14)
35051 Push Lever

35054 Rubber cap(E)

30210 Hose Nipple Extension (EF)
40014 Mesh Filter

30209 Threaded Hose Nipple
30120 Hose Nipple Packing

35054 Rubber cap(E)

30031 Threaded Hose Nipple(E)
30119 Hose Nipple Packing

35022 Exhaust Body Ass'y

Assembly Parts:

KHETAAEARXENARRIRAKNA XA ARARARRARA KX N &R
30000 Steam Flow Regulator (Die Cast ):

#14 to #16, #25 to #27
35000 Steam Valve Repair Kit( #19 to #24 )
35100 Steam Valve Replacement (#17 to #24)
36000 Strainer Ass'y (#30 to #33)
37000 Exhaust Valve Set Ass'y (#35 to #37)
TH-7 7Ft Teflon Hose, Made in USA
TH-8 8FT Teflon Hose, Made in USA
300-Shoe Teflon Shoe for AHP-300



